## WAUSAU AREA SKI SWAP AGREEMENT

I agree and certify that I am an adult and the owner or representative of the owner of various winter sports equipment submitted for sale at the Wausau Ski Swap; sponsored jointly by the Rib Mountain Ski Club, Inc. and the Wausau Nordic Club, Inc.

## I AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

Wausau Ski Swap Agreement - October 9, 2024

TERMS. The Wausau Ski Swap will receive a 25% commission for each item sold for me. Minimum commission for any one item will be \$1.00. You cannot exchange your equipment for equipment on the sales floor. If you buy equipment you pay for it. If you sell equipment, you will get a check for the net sale. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES OF ANY KIND.

**WAUSAU SKI SWAP AS AGENT.** That the Wausau Ski Swap is acting as my agent only for the purpose of selling my equipment. While the Wausau Ski Swap will do everything to provide lost prevention security, I agree I will NOT hold Wausau Ski Swap, its sponsors, members, or other vendors responsible for LOST, BROKEN or MISSING EQUIPMENT.

**SALES TAXES.** I will bear the responsibility for paying sales taxes if I am in business as a seller of merchandise and this is not just a casual sale. Wausau Ski Swap does not collect Wisconsin Sales Tax so price your goods to 'include' sales tax if you are in the business as a seller of such merchandise.

CHECKS AND PICK-UP TIMES. Wausau Ski Swap will allow you to pick up your equipment and/or a check for resale no earlier than the time posted at the event. Typically, 4:00pm - 5:30 pm.

**SAFETY.** Equipment found to be defective WILL NOT be allowed to be resold and it will be returned to the seller. If it is now broken, we cannot resell it; please repair it or toss it. For Alpine/downhill skis and bindings some bindings are no longer safe and cannot be resold. A list will be provided at the ski swap.

SIGNATURE	. Date	
_		

©2024 RMSC